Sportswear 543,515 - 543,515
Contemporary Brands 485,142 4,802 480,340
Other  111,593   -  111,593

Total coalition revenues $ 9,459,232 $ 99,759 $ 9,359,473

Coalition Profit
Outdoor & Action Sports $ 828,228 $ 13,551 $ 814,677
Jeanswear 413,187 3,245 409,942
Imagewear 145,655 807 144,848
Sportswear 56,312 - 56,312
Contemporary Brands 35,860 72 35,788
Other  (1,024)  -  (1,024)

Total coalition profit 1,478,218 17,675 1,460,543

Impairment of Goodwill and Intangible Assets - - -
Corporate and Other Expenses (240,675) - (240,675)
Interest, net  (72,800)  -  (72,800)

Income Before Income Taxes $ 1,164,743 $ 17,675 $ 1,147,068

VF CORPORATION

Supplemental Financial Information
Adjustments Reflecting 2011 Timberland Items and 2010 Impairment Charge

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Three Months Ended December 2011  Three Months Ended December 2010

   Timberland
Exclude Contribution

Timberland Excluding Exclude
As Reported Acquisition Acquisition As Adjusted As Reported Impairment
under GAAP Expenses As Adjusted Expenses Less Timberland  under GAAP  Charge As Adjusted

Total Revenues $ 2,910,239 $ - $ 2,910,239 $ 549,289 $ 2,360,950 $ 2,126,239 $ - $ 2,126,239

Costs and Operating Expenses  2,558,880  6,664   2,552,216  499,313   2,052,903  2,052,708   201,738   1,850,970

Operating Income 351,359 (6,664) 358,023 49,976 308,047 73,531 (201,738) 275,269
Operating Margin 12.1% 12.3% 9.1% 13.0% 3.5% 12.9%

Other Income (Expense)  (20,183)  -   (20,183)  (5,071)  (15,112)  (19,643)  -   (19,643)

Income Before Income Taxes 331,176 (6,664) 337,840 44,905 292,935 53,888 (201,738) 255,626

Income Taxes  73,182  (2,089)  75,271  6,148   69,123  (1,421)  (59,896)  58,475

Net Income 257,994 (4,575) 262,569 38,757 223,812 55,309 (141,842) 197,151

Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests in Subsidiaries  (676)  -   (676)  -   (676)  (1,085)  -   (1,085)

Net Income Attributable to VF Corporation $ 257,318  $ (4,575) $ 261,893  $ 38,757 $ 223,136  $ 54,224 $ (141,842) $ 196,066

Earnings Per Share Attributable to VF Corporation Common
Stockholders

Basic $ 2.33 $ (0.04) $ 2.38 $ 0.35 $ 2.02 $ 0.50 $ (1.30) $ 1.80
Diluted 2.28 (0.04) 2.32 0.34 1.98 0.49 (1.29) 1.78

(Earnings per share amounts above may not add due to rounding.)

Non-GAAP Financial Information
The 2011 financial information above includes adjustments for the Timberland acquisition, including expenses related to the transaction and operating results for the business since the date of the
purchase. In addition, the above 2010 financial information includes an adjustment to exclude the impairment charge taken on goodwill and intangible assets.

These non-GAAP performance measures should be viewed in addition to, and not in lieu of or superior to, our operating performance measures calculated in accordance with GAAP. The adjusted amounts
above may not be comparable to similarly titled measures reported by other companies.

VF CORPORATION

Supplemental Financial Information
Adjustments Reflecting 2011 Timberland Items and 2010 Impairment Charge

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Year Ended December 2011  Year Ended December 2010

   Timberland
Exclude Contribution

Timberland Excluding Exclude
As Reported Acquisition Acquisition As Adjusted As Reported Impairment
under GAAP  Expenses As Adjusted  Expenses Less Timberland  under GAAP  Charge As Adjusted

Total Revenues $ 9,459,232 $ 9,459,232 $ 712,935 $ 8,746,297 $ 7,702,589 $ - $ 7,702,589

Costs and Operating Expenses  8,214,441 $ 33,490  8,180,951  622,653   7,558,298  6,881,729   201,738   6,679,991

Operating Income 1,244,791 (33,490) 1,278,281 90,282 1,187,999 820,860 (201,738) 1,022,598
Operating Margin 13.2% 13.5% 12.7% 13.6% 10.7% 13.3%

Other Income (Expense)  (80,048)  -   (80,048)  (7,599)  (72,449)  (70,648)  -   (70,648)

Income Before Income Taxes 1,164,743 (33,490) 1,198,233 82,683 1,115,550 750,212 (201,738) 951,950

Income Taxes  274,350   (8,843)  283,193   15,937  267,256   176,700   (59,896)  236,596

Net Income 890,393 (24,647) 915,040 66,746 848,294 573,512 (141,842) 715,354

Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling Interests in Subsidiaries  (2,304)  -   (2,304)  -   (2,304)  (2,150)  -   (2,150)

Net Income Attributable to VF Corporation $ 888,089  $ (24,647) $ 912,736  $ 66,746 $ 845,990  $ 571,362  $ (141,842) $ 713,204

Earnings Per Share Attributable to VF Corporation Common
Stockholders

Basic $ 8.13 $ (0.23) $ 8.35 $ 0.61 $ 7.74 $ 5.25 $ (1.30) $ 6.56
Diluted 7.98 (0.22) 8.20 0.60 7.60 5.18 (1.29) 6.46

(Earnings per share amounts above may not add due to rounding.)

Non-GAAP Financial Information
The 2011 financial information above includes adjustments for the Timberland acquisition, including expenses related to the transaction and operating results for the business since the date of the
purchase. In addition, the above 2010 financial information includes an adjustment to exclude the impairment charge taken on goodwill and intangible assets.

These non-GAAP performance measures should be viewed in addition to, and not in lieu of or superior to, our operating performance measures calculated in accordance with GAAP. The adjusted amounts